such that the Client agrees that, to the fullest extent permitted by law, the Firm's total liability to the Client for any and all injuries, 

claims, losses, expenses, damages or claim expenses arising out of this agreement from any cause or causes, shall not exceed two 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000).  Such causes include, but are not limited to, the Firm's negligence, errors, omissions,

strict liability, breach of contract or breach of warranty. 

Termination of Services: 

This agreement may be terminated by the Client or the Firm should the other fail to perform its obligations hereunder.